10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

30

31

32

33

35

10

17

14

23

20

42

25

26

24

28

65

61

45

37

78

75

71

50

67
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Concursante

A.C.P.A.

A.C.P.A.

Red Concesionarios Fiat Asturias-Galicia

Automoévil Club Vegadeo

Escuderia Moscona

Escuderia Avilesina

Beteta Competicion

Tineo Auto Club

ARJ Motorsport

Escuderia Moscona

A.C.P.A.

Asturtrial 4x4

Escuderia Villa de Llanes

A.C.P.A.

Escuderia Avilesina

Escuderia CA.U.S.A.

Escuderia Moscona

Turdn Arrass

A.C.P.A.

Escuderia Moscona

Escuderia Villa de Llanes

Gaitero Competicion

Grandas Sport Competicion

GTM Sport

Pravia Autocompeticion

Armroes Racing Club

Team Repauto

Turdn Arrass

Team Repauto

Escuderia CA.U.S.A.

Orbayu Competicion

Escuderia CA.U.S.A.

Club Automavil Siero

Gaitero Competicion

Escuderia Moscona
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Clasificacion final

Equipo
Miguel Arias
Roberto Arias

Julio César Castrillo
Francisco Javier Alvarez

Carlos Angel Marquez
Aintzane Gofii

Manuel Antonio Pérez
Javier Pérez

José Ramén Rodriguez
Ignacio Rodriguez
César Palacio

Pablo Alvarez

Javier Beteta

Abél Garcia

Ignacio Brafia

José Ignacio Femandez

Jonathan Menéndez
Antonio José Longoria

Juan Pérez
Javier Pérez

José Manuel Alonso
Juan José Huerga

Jorge Sudrez
Miguel Angel Femandez

Alfredo Tamés
Ivén Garrido

Jairo Alvarez
Gabriel Sudrez

Fermin Garcia
Gonzalo Garcia

Francisco Marrén
Victor Manuel Martinez

Nauffel Alvarez
Asuncién Feito
Maikel Lopez
David Pardo

Miguel Angel Blanco
Alejandro Antuiia

Manuel Martin
Sergio Alonso
Luis Arenas
Juan Luis Garcia

José Ignacio Madrera
Nuria Rodriguez
Adrian Soto

Ivan Iglesias

Antonio Iglesias
Femando Rodriguez

Rubén Alvarez
Pelayo Martinez

Alejandro Rendueles
Ana Isabel Trabanco

Luis Miguel Blanco
Francisco José Guerrero

Ivén Llaneza
Cristian Blanco

Angel Menéndez
Raimundo Femnéandez

Luis Angel Cemuda
Marcos Rodriguez

David Femandez
Rubén Lopez
Ivén Sudrez
Daniel Garcia

Gabino Expdsito
Ivan Alvarez

José Luis Alvarez
Ignacio Cimadevilla

Ivan Gonzdlez
Samuel Gonzélez

Vehiculo

“DDEDEDDDDEEQfemeesont

@EBEe
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Lancer Evo IX

Maxi Megane

Punto S1600

Lancer Evo VIII

Lancer Evo V

Clio Sport

Megane Coupé

Saxo VTS

Clio Sport

Sierra Cosworth

106 S16

Saxo VTS

206 XS

206 XS

309GTi

205 Rallye

106 Rallye 1.6

205 Rallye

206 XS

106 S16

206 XS

Clio Williams

Kadett GSi

Uno Turbo

106 Rallye 1.3

AXGTi

Delta Integrale

Corsa GSi

205 Rallye

106 XSi

205 Rallye

5 GT Turbo

AX Sport

320i

Kadett GSi

Grupo

1°N

1°A

20A

2°N

3°A

3°N

10Xs

40

4N

105A

5°A

5°N

6°A

7°A

80A

9POA

6°N

10°A

110A

120A

13°A

20XS

20SA

30XS

7°N

40 XS

30SA

50 XS

6°XS

80N

7°XS

405A

50SA

6°SA

7°SA

Clase

10As4

10As7

10 As6

20 As4

10As8

10As3

10As11

20 As6

20As3

20As8

30 As6

10As2

40 As6

50 As6

20 As7

10As5

20 As2

20 As5

6° As6

7° As6

80 As6

20As11

30 As7

30As11

10As1

10As9

30As8

10 As10

20 As9

20As1

3°As9

49 As8

30As5

40 As7

50 As7

Tiempo

01:06:15.900

01:06:54.800

01:07:33.100

01:07:56.200

01:08:06.900

01:08:36.300

01:09:48.600

01:11:47.800

0

=

:13:19.700

0

=

:13:37.700

0

=

:14:04.400

0

=

:14:24.900

0

=

:14:25.600

0

=

:14:26.700

0

=

:14:29.100

0

=

:14:34.200

0

=

:14:37.800

0

=

:14:47.900

0

=

:15:17.000

0

=

:15:29.200

0

=

:15:33.700

01:15:48.300

0

=

:16:19.500

0

=

:16:35.600

0

=

:16:46.400

0

=

:17:04.200

0

=

:17:34.000

01:17:42.600

0

=

:18:02.900

0

=

:18:03.800

0

=

:18:04.500

0

=

:18:06.100

0

=

:18:45.800

0

=

:18:55.400

0

=

:18:56.500

Penaliza

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:10.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:20.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:10.000

00:00:00.000

Primero
Anterior

00:00:00.000
00:00:00.000

00:00:38.900
00:00:38.900

00:01:17.200
00:00:38.300

00:01:40.300
00:00:23.100

00:01:51.000
00:00:10.700

00:02:20.400
00:00:29.400

00:03:32.700
00:01:12.300

00:05:31.900
00:01:59.200

00:07:03.800
00:01:31.900

00:07:21.800
00:00:18.000

00:07:48.500
00:00:26.700

00:08:09.000
00:00:20.500

00:08:09.700
00:00:00.700

00:08:10.800
00:00:01.100

00:08:13.200
00:00:02.400

00:08:18.300
00:00:05.100

00:08:21.900
00:00:03.600

00:08:32.000
00:00:10.100

00:09:01.100
00:00:29.100

00:09:13.300
00:00:12.200

00:09:17.800
00:00:04.500

00:09:32.400
00:00:14.600

00:10:03.600
00:00:31.200

00:10:19.700
00:00:16.100

00:10:30.500
00:00:10.800

00:10:48.300
00:00:17.800

00:11:18.100
00:00:29.800

00:11:26.700
00:00:08.600

00:11:47.000
00:00:20.300

00:11:47.900
00:00:00.900

00:11:48.600
00:00:00.700

00:11:50.200
00:00:01.600

00:12:29.900
00:00:39.700

00:12:39.500
00:00:09.600

00:12:40.600
00:00:01.100



36

37

41
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43

45

47

1

12

15

16

18

19

21

22

30

31

32

33

41

47

49

55
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Escuderia Lugones
Beteta Competicion
Turdn Arrass
A.C.P.A.

Escuderia Ferrol
Escuderia Moscona
Laciana Motor
Gaitero Competicion
Escuderia CA.U.S.A.
Beteta Competicion

Escuderia CA.U.S.A.

Regueiro Sport Competicion

Concursante

Tineo Auto Club

Mallacina Sport

Escuderia Milenio

Tineo Auto Club

Escuderia Moscona
Escuderia CA.U.S.A.
E.M.R. Competicién
Gijén Motor Club
Orbayu Competicion
Escuderia CA.U.S.A.
Mallacina Sport
Escuderia CA.U.S.A.
Escuderia Lugones
Turdn Arrass

ARJ Motorsport
Escuderia Moscona
Gijén Motor Club
ARJ Motorsport

ARJ Motorsport

Club Automovil Siero
Grandas Sport Competicion
Tineo Auto Club

ARJ Motorsport
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E gg?:: FZLrlr?éndez E 106 Rallye 1.6 9ON
E mEgLf::ifnb;rl:gez E 106 Rallye 1.6 109N
E iﬁiﬂ%auo @ Fiesta XR2 10SN
E JA:\?SP P?éarg;irso ‘é j Clio Williams 140 A
~ g:cni:é?:tgméndez E 206 XS 150 A
E ;:lfnpl‘\lflfg:iﬂl’\:arce'; m Punto HGT 16°A
E -:’Zrd?r?)?lovs?érﬁénda ‘} ! 5GT Turbo 80SA
= E‘:\:Eis\zg—]:vier Cruces X Sport soxs
e ﬂfﬁuiméfﬁfﬁdez AX Sport 205N
E éf.;)ﬁiﬂ;(ﬁg:jinda E 205 Rallye 110N
2 iilr::tjhf:GG:rrcﬁf E 106 XSi 120N
e g:z?erll\?el_g]:nez \:’ | Cio16v 90 XS
Abandonos

Equipo Vehiculo
ﬁgxug EXndgael Gardia ." Lancer Evo VI
g?nt:iz g::czsg A Lancer Evo VII
;ggigrhzzﬁz A Lancer Evo V
ot & cospo
(?jg:i Xllit?gi) Suérez ‘} i Clio Sport
o aoggmores % diospot
.;ﬁcl\;aggil Martinez oo
f:féoéma;zde? E 106 S16
I\/Vftr;fl F\éar:ueﬁzndez % Ibiza Cupra
oo Casareds @  corcw
el el EARTE P
Ao Ferménces El 26
Toracs e E1  206xs
it Kadet G
i;ssgsl\fllz:r:inezr;da \:’ f Megane Coupé
s poriie ©®  petainegrae
Ao vence saroVTS
ﬁﬁiﬁiﬁgg AXGTi
Nen Ay 7 e
Pt El  2som
ﬁggf MI:%[]nez Saxo VTS
yé"ﬂ@"&i?ﬁim Saxo VTS
iz;zz?nli’lle;zarez E 106 Rallye 1.6

Alejandro Portela

30As2  01:19:09.500
40As2  01:19:09.600
50As2  01:19:16.400
60 As7 01:19:40.200
90 As6  01:20:27.200
70As7  01:20:35.400
50As8  01:20:49.600
49As9  01:20:51.300
30Asl  01:21:42.400
40As1  01:24:14.500
50Asl  01:24:58.300
40As11 01:25:26.100
Grupo Clase

A As8

N As4

A As8

N As3

N As3

N As3

A As6

A As6

A As7

SA As8

XS As11

A As6

A As6

XS Asl11

XS Asl11

SA As8

N As2

XS As9

XS Asl1

XS Asl11

XS As10

N As2

N As2

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:00:00.000

00:01:50.000

00:12:53.600
00:00:13.000

00:12:53.700
00:00:00.100

00:13:00.500
00:00:06.800

00:13:24.300
00:00:23.800

00:14:11.300
00:00:47.000

00:14:19.500
00:00:08.200

00:14:33.700
00:00:14.200

00:14:35.400
00:00:01.700

00:15:26.500
00:00:51.100

00:17:58.600
00:02:32.100

00:18:42.400
00:00:43.800

00:19:10.200
00:00:27.800

Comentarios

Averia Mecanica

No Toma La Salida

Averia Mecanica

Salida De Carretera

Averia Mecanica

Salida De Carretera

No Toma La Salida

No Toma La Salida

Averia Mecanica

Salida De Carretera

No Toma La Salida

Salida De Carretera

Salida De Carretera

No Toma La Salida

Averia Mecanica

Averia Mecanica

Salida De Carretera

Averia mecanica

Salida De Carretera

No Toma La Salida

Averia mecanica

Avreria Mecanica

Salida De Carretera



59

62

70

73

74

76

81

82

85

91

92

Fa

Escuderia Milenio

Nava Racing

Escuderia Moscona

ARJ Motorsport

Langreo Motor Club
Escuderia Moscona

E.M.R. Competicién
Escuderia Moscona
Regueiro Sport Competicion
ARJ Motorsport

Club Automovil Siero
Grandas Sport Competicion
Regueiro Sport Competicion
César Florez Rozas

Pravia Autocompeticion

ARJ Motorsport

o

Fa

Jestis Femandez
Juan Carlos Pérez
Alfonso Gonzalez
Antonio Velasco
Maria Luisa Nieto
Oscar Rodriguez
Rubén Gonzalez
Marcelino Bustamante
Sergio Martinez
Femando Arias
José Miguel Garcia
Alfonso Garcia
Omar Valdés

Ivan Albuerne
Luis Alvaro Pérez

Rubén Villar
Miguel Angel Cuervo

Diego Garcia
Jaime Gonzalez
Adrian Martin
Alvaro Femandez

Rubén Menéndez
José Carlos Menéndez

Alejandro Rodriguez
Ignacio Martinez
José Manuel Fidrez
Amaro Fernandez

Pablo Lopez
Victor Menéndez

Luis Miguel Mora
José Manuel Mora

EEEEEEEREE®=RE

106 Rallye 1.6

106 Rallye 1.3

21 Turbo

205 Rallye

AXGTi

205 Rallye

106 XSi

AXGT

AX Sport

AX Sport

AXGT

AXGT

Corsa GSi

Corsa GSi

SN

XS

XS

XS

XS

SN

SN

SN

SN

As6

Asl

Asl

As10

As5

Asl

Asl

Asl

As2

As2

As7

As7

Averia mecanica

Averia mecanica

Averia mecanica

Averia mecanica

Averia mecanica

Averia Mecanica

Averia mecanica

Salida De Carretera

No Toma La Salida

Salida De Carretera

No toma la salida

No Toma La Salida

Salida De Carretera

Averia mecanica

No toma la salida

No toma la salida



